## 502047484 09/04/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katsuyuki Inoo	09/03/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teikoku Seiyaku Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	567, Sanbonmatsu	
City:	Higashikagawa-shi, Kagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	7692695	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29431138

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2026288844

 Phone:
 202-624-2500

 Email:
 afield@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037209.25367US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Mary Anne Schofield/

Total Attachments: 1

source=25367assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028895 FRAME: 0035

U.S., Rights - Sole or Joint Attorney Ducker No.: 037209.25367US

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

> Teikoku Selyaku Co., Ltd. 567, Sanhanmatsu

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT**